Resolution No. 18 (2023-24)

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SANTA BARBARA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Resolution No. 18 CLASSIFIED SCHOOLS EMPLOYEE WEEK

WHEREAS, classified employees provide invaluable services that enhance the educational environment and support the students of the Santa Barbara Community College District; and

WHEREAS, classified employees contribute significantly to the educational success of our students by ensuring a positive, supportive, and safe learning atmosphere; and

WHEREAS, classified employees at Santa Barbara City College continuously deliver efficient and effective services which are fundamental to the operations of the college, enriching both teaching and administrative processes, and positively impacting student success; and

WHEREAS, the classified employees, through their diverse roles as professionals, student support, custodial staff, technical support, and more, offer essential services that directly support the academic, physical, and emotional well-being of our students; and

WHEREAS, the resilience, dedication, and professionalism of classified school employees have been especially critical during challenging times, reflecting their indispensable role in the day-to-day operations of the college; and

WHEREAS, the Santa Barbara Community College District relies on the steadfast commitment and service of its classified employees, who are integral to fostering a community that values education and student achievement; and

NOW, THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of the Santa Barbara Community College District, hereby acknowledges and appreciates the outstanding contributions of classified school employees to high-quality education in California and within the Santa Barbara Community College District, and hereby declares the week of May 19-25, 2024, as Classified School Employee Week in the Santa Barbara Community College District.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees of the SANTA BARBARA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT this 25th day of April, 2024, by the following vote to wit:

Aye: _5___

No:

Abstain:

Absent: 2

Concur: 1



Jonathan Abboud, President Santa Barbara Community College District Board of Trustees

EichEndy

Erika Endrijonas, Ph.D. Superintendent/President and Secretary/Clerk to the Board of Trustees

